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TRANSIRAQ BANK FORINⅦ STMENT
(PRIVATE SHttHOLDING COMPAN｀ つ
BAGHDAD― REPIIBLIC OF IRAQ

SEPARATE STATEPIENT OF FINANCIAL POSIT10N

As of December 31

In thousands of IQD

Assets

Cash and balances at Central Bank of Iraq

Balances at banks and financial institutions

Direct credit facilities - net

Financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income
lnvestment in subsidiary company

lnvesting in an associate

Property and equipment - net

Other assets

Total Assets

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

Banks and financial institutions' deposits

Customers' deposits

Cash margins

Miscellaneous provisions
Income tax provision
Other liabilities

Total Liabilities

Shareholders' EquitY

Capital
Statutory reseryes

Other reserve

Fair value reserves

Retained earning

Total Shareholders' Equity
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

Chief Financial Officer
Sana' abdel-Hamza Shanif

346,646,881 327,734,866

2019 2018

176,540,491

6,687,205

86,372,404

26,222,712

202,269

45,000,000

4,373,312

1,248,488

194,780,817

731,509

95,661,096

26,330,253

238,837

8,587,648

1,404,706

127,680

61,124,806

3,425,084

1,587,984

240,004

13,200,474

73,111

37,813,458

826,610

3,799,073

1,250,000

10,210,660

539972,91279,706,032

264,000,000

3,020,128

1,326,422

(4,027,952)
2,622,251

264,000,000

3,020,128

1,026,422

(3,883,843)

9,599,247

266,940,849

346,646,881

273,761,954

327,734,866

Managing Director
Bashar Shaker Hamid

Chairman
Hasan Naser Jafaar
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TRANSIRAQ BANK FOR INVESTMENT
(PRIVATE SHAREHOLDING COMPANЮ
BAGHDAD― REPUBLIC OFIRAQ

SEPARATE STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

For the year ended December 31,
In thousands of IQD

Interest income

Interest expense

Net interest income

Net commissions income

Net interest and commissions income

Other operating income - net

Net operating income

Employees' expenses

Other operating expenses

Depreciation
Direct credit facilities provision

Contractual agreement provision

Total expenses

Income for the year before tax
Income tax expense for the year

Profit for the year

2019 2018

5,145,608
-1,572,141

6,905,171
‐934,780

3,573,467

4,055,399

5,970,391

8,515,019

7,6289866

644,596

14,485,410

606,633

8,273,462

-3,357,911

-2,386,499

-888,278

0
0

15,092,043

-3,604,811

-2,603,078

-1,030,243

0

0
-6,632,688         -7,238,132

1,640,774
-317,770

7,853,911
-1,370,120

1,323,004 6,483,791

47



」・・
Ⅲンご|メ|″ 崎―
← L為L準

)

■1メ|も璃ギ|― J■

2019凛 lご
`31

us :Je 1: .ll ii..ll ;J,6ii.ll 4+lLll crul+ll , lJs drt-rL:rl

TRANSIRAQ BANK FORINVESTMENT
(RIVATE SⅡAREHOLDINC COMPANη
BAGHDAD― REPIIBLIC OF IRAQ

SEPARATE STATEⅣ IENT OF OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

For the year ended
December 31,

In thousands of IQD

Profit for the year

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to statement
of prolit or loss:

Loss on sale of financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income
Net change in fair value reserve for the financial assets through
other comprehensive income

Total other comprehensive income for the year

Total comprehensive income for the year …144,109     ‐1,483,853

2019 2018

1,323,004 6,483,791

0

-144,109

0

-1,483,853
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TRANSIRAQ BANK FOR INVESTⅣ INT
(PRIVATE SHAREHOLDING COMPANY)
BAGHDAD― REPUBLIC OFIRAQ
SEPARATE STATEMENT OF CHANGESIN SHAREHOLDERS'EQUITY

In thousands of IQD
Chanqes For the Year Ended December 31.
2019
Balance as at January l't, 20 l9
Profit for the year
Other comprehensive loss for the year

Total other comprehensive income
Transferred to reserves
Distributed dividends
Balance as at December 31, 2019

Chanees For the Year Ended December 31.
2018
Balance as at January I't, 201 8

Profit for the year
Other comprehensive income for the year

Total other comprehensive income

Transferred to reserves

Distributed dividends

Balance as at December 31, 2018

Capital

264,000,000

Statutory
reserve

Other
reserves

Fair value
reserve

Retained
earnlng

0   9,599,247

0   1,323,004

Total

Shareholders'

Equity

273,761,954

1,323,004

(144,109)

1,178,895

0

(8,000,000)

277,762,016

6,483,791

(1,483,853)

4,999,938

3,020,128  0 1,026,422 (3,883,843)

(144,109)

(144,109)

0

1,323,004
‐   (300,000)
0 (8,000,000)

264,000,000    3,020,128  0 1,026,422 (4,027.952) 0   2,622,251       266,940,849

264,000,000 2,688,770 1,026,422 (2,399,990)

(1,483,853)

(1,483,853)

12,446,814

6,483,791

6,483,791

¨ (331,358)       _
―
   (9,000,00())             (9,000,00())

0  9,599,247       273,761,954

331,358  -

264,000,000    3,020,128  0 1,026,422      (3,883,843)
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TRANSIRAQ BANK FORINVESTMENT
(PRIVATE SHAREHOLDING COMPANY)
BAGⅡDAD― コEPIIBLIC OF IRAQ

SEPARATE STATEPIENT OF CASH FLOWS

For the year ended on December

2019

31,

2018In thousands of IQD

Operatine Activities
Profit before tax

non-cash items: Adjustments for
Depreciation

facilities impairment provision Direct credit

obligation provisions Contractual

capital Chanse in workins
credit facilities - net Decrease in direct

assets Decrease in other

customers' deposits Decrease) in)

cash margins Decrease) increase in)
miscellaneous provisions lncrease in

liabilities lncrease in other

operating activities before tax Net cash from
Income tax paid

operating activities Net cash flow from

Investine Activities
assets at fair value through other comprehensive Financial

lnvestment in Subsidiary Company

Proceeds from sale of property and equipment

in) from investing activities Net cash flow (used

Financine Activities
Distributed dividends

in) financing activities Net cash flow (used

increase in cash and cash equivalents Net (decrease)

equivalents at the beginning of the year Cash and cash

equivalents at the end ofthe year Cash and cash

38,662,509 5,216,821

(1,327,766) (2,252,482)

37,334,743 2,964,339

1,640,774

888,278

1,640,774

1,030,243

2,529,052

9,288,693

156,218

23,311,348

2,598,473

(2,211,090)

2,989,815

8,884,154

16,094,337

(712,586)

4,099,151

(1,595,025)

(194,567)

(21,358,643)

(45,000,000)

3,326,058 193,484

(41,673,942) 193,484

(8,000,000) (9,000,000)

(8,000,000) (9,000,000)

(12,339,199)

195,439,215

(5,842,177)

201,281,392

183,100,016 195,439,215
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